# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
11/01/2000

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lebal Industries, Inc.		04/28/2005	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cleveland Gear Company, Inc.		
Street Address:	3249 East 8th Street		
City:	Cleveland		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44104		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1332865	DACO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)278-3652

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414.225.1452

Email: jheino@dkattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph S. Heino

Address Line 1: 111 E. Kilbourn Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph S. Heino
Signature:	/Joseph S. Heino/
Date:	04/28/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0783

900023828

Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment - signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0784

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lebal Industries, Inc., Wisconsin corporation with an office located at 404 S. 116<sup>th</sup> Street, West Allis, Wisconsin 53214 has previously adopted and used in its business the trademark DACO, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1,332,865, dated April 30, 1985 for *soft chuck jaws for machine tools and parts therefor*; and

WHEREAS, Cleveland Gear Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an office located at 3249 East 8<sup>th</sup> Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44104, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof for use on *soft chuck jaws for machine tools and parts therefor*;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LEBAL INDUSTRIES, INC. does hereby sell and assign unto Cleveland Gear Company, Inc., *nunc pro tunc* as of November 1, 2000, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration thereof, No. 1,332,865, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Lebal Industries, Inc. has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of April, 2005.

BY

LEBAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

#A ()

Kenneth Lebal, President

STATE OF WISCONSIN

) SS.

COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)

On this Agril, 2005 before me personally came Kenneth Lebal, to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the President of Lebal Industries, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing assignment, that he is authorized to execute this assignment on behalf of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

My Commission:

N:\DOCS\BMM\GENERAL\10062882.DOC

RECORDED: 04/28/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0785